JUNE 20-2I, 202]

SUNDAV. JUNE 20. 202i

SPORTS CENTER NRENA - 8AM - NOON

Enter

Fee

Class Title

001 $30 Warm Up Trail Practice
002 $00 Warm Up Trail Practice 2" Rider

330 equipment fee for each horse entered in any Trail class.

SUNDAY. JUNE 20, 202i

SPORTS CENTER ARENA - 2PM - 4PM

Enter Fee Class Title

003 $25 Warm Up Reining

ARENA #5 - 10:00AM

Enter

Fee

Class Title

004 $_60 Herd Work Clinic with Wes Larkin

MONDAY. JUNE 2I. 202

SPORTS CENTER ARENA - 8:00nM

WARM UP RAIL SESSIONS
The purpose of these sessions is to simulate the “show

Enter

006
007
008
009

010
011
012
013

014
015
016
017

018
019
020
021
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Fee
$10
$10
$10
$10

$10
$10
$10
$10

$10
$10
$10
$10

$10
$10
$10
$10

Class Title

Warm Up Hunter Pleasure Open

Warm Up Hunter Pleasure AATR

Warm Up Hunter Pleasure JTR

Warm Up Hunter Pleasure Junior Horse
30 Minute Break

Warm Up English Pleasure Open

Warm Up English Pleasure AATR

Warm Up English Pleasure JTR

Warm Up English Pleasure Junior Horse
15 Minute Break

Warm Up Western Pleasure Open

Warm Up Western Pleasure AATR

Warm Up Western Pleasure JTR

Warm Up Western Pleasure Junior Horse
30 Minute Break

Warm Up Country/English Pleasure Open
Warm Up Country/English Pleasure AATR
Warm Up Country/English Pleasure JTR
Warm Up Country/English Pleasure Jr Horse

experience” so that everyone can practice and fine
tune their entry.

e Additional splits may be made to accommodate
multiple horse/rider combinations and/or session
sizes. Enter what you need to, we will do our best
to accommodate you.

e Sessions must be entered in the show office prior to
riding in that session. There is not a “ride through
the gate” option.

e These sessions are not judged or awarded.

e There will be a ringmaster in center ring to
supervise and make the gait calls.

e Sessions will be called using the specifications for
that discipline. Horses must stay in the gait
announced. Please limit schooling.

e Safe and functional tack is required. No illegal
schooling equipment.

e Appropriate riding attire and footwear is a
requirement. Show Attire is optional.

e We encourage all riders to wear protective
headgear passing current applicable ASTM
standards with harnesses secured.

e Sessions are not recognized by AHA or USEF

Page 2 of 29

All updates will be posted at https://aharegion4.com/championship-show





