

SUNDAY. JUNE 20, 2021

SPORTS CENTER ARENA - 8AM - NOON

<u>Enter</u> Fee Class Title

001 \$30 Warm Up Trail Practice

\$00 Warm Up Trail Practice 2nd Rider 002

\$30 equipment fee for each horse entered in any Trail class.

SPORTS CENTER ARENA - 2PM - 4PM

Enter Fee Class Title

003 \$25 Warm Up Reining

SUNDAY. JUNE 20. 2021

GRENA #5 - 10:000M

Enter Fee Class Title

\$60 Herd Work Clinic with Wes Larkin 004

MONDAY, JUNE 21, 2021

SPORTS CENTER ARENA - 8:00AM

Enter	Fee	<u>Class Title</u>
006	\$10	Warm Up Hunter Pleasure Open
007	\$10	Warm Up Hunter Pleasure AATR
800	\$10	Warm Up Hunter Pleasure JTR
009	\$10	Warm Up Hunter Pleasure Junior Horse
		30 Minute Break
010	\$10	Warm Up English Pleasure Open
011	\$10	Warm Up English Pleasure AATR
012	\$10	Warm Up English Pleasure JTR
013	\$10	Warm Up English Pleasure Junior Horse
		15 Minute Break
014	\$10	Warm Up Western Pleasure Open
015	\$10	Warm Up Western Pleasure AATR
016	\$10	Warm Up Western Pleasure JTR
017	\$10	Warm Up Western Pleasure Junior Horse
		30 Minute Break
018	\$10	Warm Up Country/English Pleasure Open
019	\$10	Warm Up Country/English Pleasure AATR
020	\$10	Warm Up Country/English Pleasure JTR
021	\$10	Warm Up Country/English Pleasure Jr Horse

WARM UP RAIL SESSIONS

The purpose of these sessions is to simulate the "show experience" so that everyone can practice and fine tune their entry.

- Additional splits may be made to accommodate multiple horse/rider combinations and/or session sizes. Enter what you need to, we will do our best to accommodate you.
- Sessions must be entered in the show office prior to riding in that session. There is not a "ride through the gate" option.
- These sessions are **not judged** or **awarded**.
- There will be a ringmaster in center ring to supervise and make the gait calls.
- Sessions will be called using the specifications for that discipline. Horses must stay in the gait announced. Please limit schooling.
- Safe and functional tack is required. No illegal schooling equipment.
- Appropriate riding attire and footwear is a requirement. Show Attire is optional.
- We encourage all riders to wear protective headgear passing current applicable ASTM standards with harnesses secured.
- Sessions are not recognized by AHA or USEF